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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 52,761,600

 10,989,450

 120,000

 52,000

 0

 0

 15,502

 67,367

 52,897,102

 11,108,817

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,708,883,960
 168,738,600

 59,454,000
 3,164,848

 2,940,241,408
 0

 26,843,949,112
 0

 101,399,520

 8,447,067
 2,464,522
 1,103,246

 623,122

 26,570,068,591
 0

 145,364,498
 831,715,192

 8,505,921
 2,648,424
 1,192,111

 606,459

 813,008,451
 1,438,065
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 2,560,584,760
 170,369,600

 83,412,000
 2,272,619

 2,816,638,979
 0

 25,651,574,971
 0

 91,196,593

 7,803,714
 2,920,044
 1,727,820

 660,922

 28,172,184,922
 0

 145,481,913
 742,728,362

 8,023,890
 2,531,448
 1,874,835

 733,368

 721,312,071
 1,338,220

 48,217,600

 14,159,050

 912,000

 68,500

 0

 0

 18,041

 70,262

 49,147,641

 14,297,812

 78,568,224

 6,783,950

 1,844,000

 10,524,080

 40

 0

 15,763

 35,526

 80,428,027

 17,343,556

 4,620,130,200
 203,936,000

 53,616,000
 3,482,286

 4,881,164,486
 0

 28,117,578,875
 0

 491,116,695

 8,384,077
 2,770,908

 269,919
 1,703,706

 34,617,510,756
 0

 598,764,399
 454,028,750

 7,228,354
 2,801,305

 290,095
 1,635,046

 143,000,039
 254,267,262

 22,424,991,420
 1,405,474,600

 625,107,080
 24,444,375

 24,480,017,475
 0

 234,865,172,493
 0

 1,918,709,130

 70,725,187
 23,488,807

 7,071,120
 9,977,117

 260,784,641,184
 0

 2,402,853,776
 6,049,809,821

 70,651,809
 23,214,266

 7,734,134
 9,745,937

 4,761,565,070
 1,000,828,743

 556,321,230

 65,707,960

 6,894,000

 18,341,340

 40

 40

 235,225

 677,252

 563,450,495

 84,726,592

 45,818,523,460
 1,612,966,000

 282,451,000
 40,971,024

 47,754,911,484
 0

 254,112,104,491
 0

 4,083,284,889

 71,647,253
 25,512,766

 2,417,415
 15,031,851

 305,823,897,927
 0

 4,827,940,518
 3,747,966,337

 70,230,318
 25,386,035

 2,782,888
 15,002,524

 1,449,698,949
 2,184,561,271

 636,822,308

 62,691,050

 25,585,500

 48,507,370

 40

 0

 54,463

 537,530

 662,462,311

 111,735,950

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 814,446,516  722,650,291  397,267,301  5,762,393,813  3,634,260,220
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 7,963

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  699,700,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 145,909,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 47,230,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 167,029
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 7,396,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 24,727   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  193,139,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 29,218

 13,661
 0

 0
 0

 77,395

 0
 676

 295

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 35,163,229,384
 0

 256,112,291
 451,792,343

 2,720,529
 1,062,580

 563,396
 4,230,070

 6,429
 300

 0
 0

 96,052

 2,784
 547

 0

 18,131

 775,435,000

 147,817,000

 42,968,000

 138,962

 6,473,000

 16,338
 190,785,000

 18,402

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,522,981,251
 0

 258,424,478
 453,325,155

 2,703,064
 1,234,970

 641,451
 4,217,516

 168,812

 7,414,454,000

 873,522,000

 375,294,000

 1,386,597

 168,827,000

 205,030
 1,248,816,000

 514,398

 204,164
 2,506

 2,748
 2

 755,535

 37,320
 9,373

 4,338

 57,864
 6

 254
 0

 77,514

 3,820
 2,838

 599

 8,490

 831,465,000

 35,841,000

 45,089,000

 85,050

 26,813,000

 11,673
 80,930,000

 131,153

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 228,004
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,953,171,491
 0

 407,293,263
 318,276,980

 2,247,105
 1,576,542

 198,024
 458,072

 308,272
 294

 5,861
 2

 816,260

 41,827
 12,647

 6,355

 250,905

 8,756,775,000

 396,008,000

 361,622,000

 1,565,444

 287,318,000

 152,647
 757,630,000

 1,055,436

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


