

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-09-2009

Reporting Period: September 2009

Page: 1 of 2

Report Date:

17-NOV-2009

Report Symbol:

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,570,068,591	28,172,184,922	34,617,510,756	260,784,641,184	305,823,897,927
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	145,364,498	145,481,913	598,764,399	2,402,853,776	4,827,940,518
Cigars - Large	831,715,192	742,728,362	454,028,750	6,049,809,821	3,747,966,337
Snuff	8,505,921	8,023,890	7,228,354	70,651,809	70,230,318
Chewing Tobacco	2,648,424	2,531,448	2,801,305	23,214,266	25,386,035
Pipe Tobacco	1,192,111	1,874,835	290,095	7,734,134	2,782,888
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	606,459	733,368	1,635,046	9,745,937	15,002,524
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,843,949,112	25,651,574,971	28,117,578,875	234,865,172,493	254,112,104,491
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	101,399,520	91,196,593	491,116,695	1,918,709,130	4,083,284,889
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	813,008,451	721,312,071	143,000,039	4,761,565,070	1,449,698,949
Class H	1,438,065	1,338,220	254,267,262	1,000,828,743	2,184,561,271
Total Large	814,446,516	722,650,291	397,267,301	5,762,393,813	3,634,260,220
Snuff	8,447,067	7,803,714	8,384,077	70,725,187	71,647,253
Chewing Tobacco	2,464,522	2,920,044	2,770,908	23,488,807	25,512,766
Pipe Tobacco	1,103,246	1,727,820	269,919	7,071,120	2,417,415
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	623,122	660,922	1,703,706	9,977,117	15,031,851
Small - Export	2,708,883,960	2,560,584,760	4,620,130,200	22,424,991,420	45,818,523,460
Transfer to Export Warehouses	168,738,600	170,369,600	203,936,000	1,405,474,600	1,612,966,000
Use of the U.S.	59,454,000	83,412,000	53,616,000	625,107,080	282,451,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	3,164,848	2,272,619	3,482,286	24,444,375	40,971,024
Total Small	2,940,241,408	2,816,638,979	4,881,164,486	24,480,017,475	47,754,911,484
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	52,761,600	48,217,600	78,568,224	556,321,230	636,822,308
Transfer to Export Warehouses	120,000	912,000	1,844,000	6,894,000	25,585,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	40	40	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	15,502	18,041	15,763	235,225	54,463
Total Small	52,897,102	49,147,641	80,428,027	563,450,495	662,462,311
Large - Export	10,989,450	14,159,050	6,783,950	65,707,960	62,691,050
Transfer to Export Warehouses	52,000	68,500	10,524,080	18,341,340	48,507,370
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	527.522
Personal Consumption/Experimental	67,367	70,262	35,526	677,252	537,530
Total Large	11,108,817	14,297,812	17,343,556	84,726,592	111,735,950

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	96,052	77,395	77,514	755,535	816,260
Other	547	676	2,838	9,373	12,647
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	2,784	0/0	3,820	37,320	41,827
Other	2,704	295	599	4,338	6,355
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	Ü	230	333	4,000	0,000
Export and To Export Warehouses	6,429	13,661	57,864	204,164	308,272
Other	300	0	6	2,506	294
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco			S	,	20.
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	254	2.748	5,861
Other	0	0	0	2,7 18	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	775,435,000	699,700,000	831,465,000	7,414,454,000	8,756,775,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	6,473,000	7,396,000	26,813,000	168,827,000	287,318,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	147,817,000	145,909,000	35,841,000	873,522,000	396,008,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	42,968,000	47,230,000	45,089,000	375,294,000	361,622,000
Total Large	190,785,000	193,139,000	80,930,000	1,248,816,000	757,630,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	16,338	24,727	11,673	205,030	152,647
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	18,131	7,963	8,490	168,812	250,905
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	138,962	167,029	85,050	1,386,597	1,565,444
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	18,402	29,218	131,153	514,398	1,055,436
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	228,004	240,219	254,482
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	31,522,981,251	35,163,229,384	36,953,171,491		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	258,424,478	256,112,291	407,293,263		
Cigars - Large	453,325,155	451,792,343	318,276,980		
Snuff	2,703,064	2,720,529	2,247,105		
Chewing Tobacco	1,234,970	1,062,580	1,576,542		
Pipe Tobacco	641,451	563,396	198,024		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

4,217,516

4,230,070

458,072

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco